diodes.com
Announcement
New Product
The DIODES Advantage
The AP62500 and AP62800 provide highly efficient, flexible
solutions for high-current point-of-load (POL) applications.
High-Efficiency 5A and 8A Synchronous Buck Converters
Provide Flexibility and Simple Optimization of POL Designs

diodes.com
Typical Application
Ordering Information
Orderable Part
Number
Compliance
(Only Automotive
Supports PPAP)
Package
Identification
Code
Moisture
Sensitivity
Packing
Quantity Carrier
AP62500SJ-7 Standard
V-QFN2030-12
(Type A)
KA MSL-1 3,000 7” Tape & Reel
AP62800SJ-7 Standard
V-QFN2030-12
(Type A)
KD MSL-1 3,000 7” Tape & Reel
April 2023
Part Number
VIN
Range
VOUT
Range
Output
Current
RDS(ON)
HS / LS
Switching
Frequency
IQ
Junction
Temperature
Package
V V A mΩ kHz µA C
AP62500 4.5 - 18 0.6 - 7 5 47 / 18 400/800/1200 195 -40 to +125
V-QFN2030-12
(Type A)
AP62800 4.5 - 17 0.6 - 7 8 22 / 10 400/800/1200 195 -40 to +125
V-QFN2030-12
(Type A)
AP62600 4.5 - 18 0.6 - 7 6 36 / 14 400/800/1200 360 -40 to +125
V-QFN2030-12
(Type A)
12V-Rail, High-Current DC-DC Buck Converter Portfolio
AP62500